502672893 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2719501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO LIU	11/19/2013
WEIZHEN YAN	11/19/2013
LEI LI	11/19/2013
ZHENNING TAO	11/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14040292	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)434-1501

 Phone:
 (202)434-1500

 Email:
 kelam@s-n-h.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1804.1057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. RANDALL BECKERS

PATENT

502672893 REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0405

Signature:	/J. Randall Beckers/	
Date:	02/10/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3LY8077-Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0406

Docket No.: 1804,1057

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

and a real

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

RECORDED: 02/10/2014

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, little and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

NONLINEAR TERM SELECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD, IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND COMPENSATION SYSTEM

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP___/___and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>September 27, 2013</u> Serial No. <u>14/040,292</u>	Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 V	STAAS & HALSEY u.F., 1201 New York fashington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1900) Int in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Latters Patent(s) of the Unit substitute, relissue or reexamination application based the granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively	reon, for the full term or tem	s for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by s to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, said invention, including in the preparation and presecution interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceed declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing swom test IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	desirable or expedient, for se on of said application(s) and t iding, and in any litigation or be limited to executing all pai imony, and obtaining and pro	curing, maintaining and enforcing protection for he Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any other legal proceeding which may arise or be sers, including separate assignments and iduring evidence.
BOLILL 20	13/11/19	Wei This
89 UU	13/11/19	Wei zha
3) (es 12 2	13/11/19	Wei Zhao
4) Jorning Tho	«13/11/15 <u> </u>	Mei Zhao
5)	······	

PATENT REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0407